of Anna Nagar  and said land.
Measuring North to south on the Eastern side 34 feet ,on the western side 34 feet,East to 
West on the southern side 46 feet, on the Northern side 43 feet in all total measuring to 
and extent of 1530 sq.ft
Property 2 - 389/1530 Sq.ft (three hundred and eighty nine only)undivided share of the 
land and flat No.S1,2 nd Floor 780 sq.ft of the building (Plinth area)with all common 
amenities in the property more fully described in schedule A herein above mentioned 
Together with building,EB connection thereon, the property is situated with in the